

# Holy Rosary School

5199 Richfield Road Flint, Michigan 48506-2181  
(810) 736-4040 Fax (810) 736-1064

1-11-2021

Dear Parents & Guardians,

The community here at Holy Rosary Catholic School has been doing an amazing job adapting to the new realities of face-to-face learning during the start of the 2020-21 academic year. Our families and staff are all doing their best to ensure the health and well being of all members of our community. However, even as we are being diligent with our health and safety measures things can happen that are beyond our control.

We recently became aware of a staff member who has tested positive for COVID-19. At this time, the staff member is doing well and in good spirits. We ask that you please pray for a quick and safe recovery.

Out of the care and concern for others, we must take all necessary precautionary measures to do our part in helping to mitigate the possibility of spreading the virus. With that said, under the direction of the Genesee County Health Department, we are responsible for quickly identifying 'close contacts', as well as continuing to clean all common touch surfaces, especially in the classroom.

**At this time, all students and/or staff who have the potential for exposure during the staff members potential infectious period have been contacted.**

This is an important time to always remember to practice best practices for safety. Additionally, we ask that you please continue to closely monitor your child(ren) for onset of symptoms related to COVID-19, including fever or chills, cough, sore throat, difficulty breathing, diarrhea, vomiting, or abdominal pain, new onset severe headache, or new fatigue. If you note any change in the health of your child, please call your regular medical provider.

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me.

God bless,

Mark Callahan